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Bringing Learning to Life 

         
 

Attendance   

There have been excellent improvements seen in attendance across the school last term, despite the 

nasty bugs going around. It is vitally important that your child attends school every day and on time, 

ready to learn. If you have any concerns regarding your child’s attendance please let us know; we are 

here to support you and ensure that every child has access to all learning opportunities. We will be 

holding panel meetings for pupils with poor attendance, sending out warning letters and making a 

number of referrals to the Local Authority Attendance Officer. It is a statutory requirement  

 

Term Dates 2020/21 

We have set the term dates for the next academic year. We know that many of you may be looking 

to book holidays etc. so as soon as our governors approve the dates; we will publish on the school 

website.  

 

Upcoming Dates 

Our School Website has all upcoming events on there. Please check out your child’s class page and 

the whole school calendar so that you do not miss anything. We also have the ESchools App which 

sends regular updates and reminders, if you do not have it installed on your phone or would like 

support, please let us know. The rest of the dates for this year are outlined below.  

 

Clubs 

Our clubs will start back next week Monday 13th (apart from KS1 Art Club, which will start Monday 

20h) we still have limited spaces available in the following clubs: Monday KS2 Dance, Tuesday KS1 

Parachute and Group Games, Wednesday KS1 & 2 Puzzle Club, Thursday KS1 & 2 Home Learning Club 

and KS1 Ball Skills, please book via ParentPay. 

 

Uniform 

Please can you ensure that your child is in full uniform. Trainers are NOT part of our Eastway uniform. 

We will be sending out reminders next week. If you are having difficulty providing your child with 

what they need, please let us know as we may be able to support you or signpost you to an agency 

that can.  

 

Friday 10th January 2020 
 

Welcome Back and Happy New Year! We hope that you have had an enjoyable break and a good start to 
2020. It has been lovely to see all the children back, excited for their new topics and focused on their 
learning.  
We have decided to send two newsletters out every half term. One at the beginning to let you know 
about what is coming up and one at the end to celebrate all that has happened. We will continue to use 
Twitter, Facebook, our School Website, ESchools app and text messages to keep you up to date and 
informed. We will continue to meet every half term with our Parent Class Reps- if you have any 
feedback, let them know.  
 
Mrs Morris  



UPCOMING EVENTS & DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 

Monday 6th January 2020  INSET Day– school closed for pupils 

Wednesday 8th January 2020 Year 1 & 2 Campfire Stories  

Friday 10th January 2020 Year 2 African Animal Party  

Tuesday 14th January 2020  Cheshire Phoenix Basketball Roadshow Y5&6 

Wednesday 15th January 2020 Deadline for preference forms and online applications for 
Primary Schools for Admission in September 2020  

Wednesday 22nd January 2020 Friends of Eastway Movie Night  

Wednesday 29th January 2020  Y5 & 6 Campfire Stories  

Monday 3rd February  Tech Week 

Tuesday 4th February  Year 1 Trip to the library  

Wednesday 5th February  Year 1 Penguin Day  

Friday 14th February  Last Day of Term – School closes at 3.15pm 

Friday 14th February  Year 2 Family Quiz  

Friday 14th February Valentine’s Cake Sale & World Book Day Costume Sale after 
school  

Monday 17th to Friday 21st February  Half term holiday 

Monday 24th February School Re-opens to pupils 

Tuesday 25th February  Year 1 PaParty 

Monday 2nd March Book week 

Monday 2nd March  Current year 6 pupils. Emails will be sent from Wirral Borough 
Council to confirm Secondary school places. Offers of school 
places for paper form applicants are posted second class on 
this date. 

Thursday 5th March Parents Evening 

Thursday 5th March World Book Day- children to dress as a book character  

Tuesday 10th March  Current year 6 pupils. Reply slips or online acceptances to be 
returned by this date 

Wednesday 25th March  Year 6 Trip to New Brighton  

Friday 27th March  Year 3 Family Quiz  

Monday 30th March  Reading Rewards  

Wednesday 1st April Year 1 Family Quiz  

Thursday 2nd April Autism Awareness Day  

Thursday 2nd April  Spring Fling Disco  

Friday 3rd April Easter Egg Tombola  

Friday 3rd April Last Day of Term – School closes at 2pm 

Monday 6th to Friday 17th April School closed for Spring Break 

Thursday 16th April Offer emails sent (online applicants) or letters posted out 
(paper form applicants) for Primary school places 

Monday 20th April  School Re-opens to pupils 

20th- 24th April Health Week  

Friday 1st May Friends of Eastway May Day Cake Sale 

Friday 8th May BANK HOLIDAY  - School Closed  



11th- 15th May SATs Week  

Wednesday 13th May Year 3 Trip to Port Sunlight  

Thursday 14th May  Year 1 & 4 Trip to Chester Zoo 

Wednesday 20th May Year 1 Trip to Birkenhead Park  

Wednesday 20th May Year 2 Trip to Museum Trip  

Wednesday 20th May Year 3 Art Gallery  

Thursday 21st May  Sports Day **MOVED TO FRIDAY 5th JUNE** 

Friday 22nd May INSET Day- school closed for pupils  

Monday 1st June INSET Day- school closed for pupils 

Tuesday 2nd June  School reopens 8.45am 

5th June  Whole School Sports Day  

Wednesday 10th June  Friends of Eastway Father’s Day Gift Sale  

Friday 19th June  Year 2 Seaside Day  

15th- 19th June  Multi-Cultural Week  

8th- 12th June  Year 1 Phonics Test  

24th June  Ye1 Trip to Leasowe Lighthouse  

Thursday 2nd July End of Year Reports out to Parents/ carers  

Friday 3rd July Non Uniform Day- bring a bottle  

Monday 6th July  Reading Rewards  

Tuesday 7th July  Year 3 Family Gardening Day  

Wednesday 8th July  All Change Day  

Friday 10th July  Summer BBQ & Fair  

Wednesday 15th July  Year 1 Family Quiz  

Wednesday 15th July  Leavers Assembly  

Thursday 16th July  End of Year Disco 
Year 6 Prom  

Friday 17th July School closes for summer holidays 1.30pm  

 


